JONES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

Watts

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

James
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

JP0023

Sidney Albert (Sydney

14 Jun 1874
22 May 1950 (76)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

David
Eliza Lincoln

?
Edith Jane

24 Aug 1884
3 Aug 1974 (90)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

James
Elizabeth weeks

Edith
1901
10 May 1901 (0)

Doris Irene
27 Apr 1902
20 Sep 2006 (104)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

11 Feb 1925

Charles Parry
23 Dec 1893
26 Nov 1982 (89)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Olive Victoria
24 May 1904
25 Mar 1984 (80)
Kaikohe, NZ cemetery

31 Mar 1926

NSW, Aus
Feilding, NZ

1843 - 1903 NSW
1843 - 1906 NSW

NSW, Aus

NSW, Aus
Feilding, NZ

1849 - 1935 NSW

1856 - 1911 NSW

NSW, Aus
NSW, Aus

NSW, Aus
Palmerston Nth, NZ

NSW, Aus
Kaikohe



McArthur
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Robson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gill
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Read
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9)
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Robert
16 Oct 1899
13 Feb 1980 (81)
Kaikohe, NZ cemetery

Sydney James Frank
14 Jun 1904
28 Jan 2005 (101)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Levin, NZ
Feilding, NZ

11 Feb 1939

Sophia
26 Oct 1914
8 Nov 2013 (99)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Robert Henry
26 Dec 1909 Levin, NZ
7 Jan 2004 (95) Hastings, NZ
Taradale cemetery, Napier, NZ
WW?2, Private, 30" (Mixed) Battalion

21 May 1940
Barbara Joyce

25 Oct 1919
7 Apr 2004 (85)

David Alfred
16 Jan 1911 Levin, NZ
7 Jan 1974 (63) Tauranga, NZ
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

26 Nov 1938

Zoe Pauline *
28 Oct 1920

1944



Kirkus Rubie Joy

Born: 12 Dec 1914
Died: 20 Feb 2010 (96)
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

* Married: (2"%) 1944

Appleby Albert Dudley

Born: 13 May 1915

Died: 2 May 2006 (1) NSW, Aus

Buried: Manning Greta Lakes memorial gardens, NSW, Aus

WW2, Gunner, 28 Field Battery

Jones Hazel Winifred

Born: 11 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ

Died: 28 Apr 2003 (90) Gisborne, NZ

Buried: Turuheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 May 1934

Stewart Edgar Arnold

Born: 19 Mar 1908

Died: 10 May 1983 (75)

Buried: Turuheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ, cremated
Property:

Sidney:

Town Block 18, Section 17 1914 - 1924 14, 14A Kent St
Town Block 18, Section 18 1909 - 1919 131A, 131B, 133 Bath St
Suburban Block 39,40,41, Lot 5 1909 146 Winchester St

Suburban Block 39,40,41, Lot 7 1908 - 1909 148 Winchester St &
23, 25, 27, 29 Rugby St

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as a
labourer, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings

Electoral Rolls:

Sidney Edith
1905 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1911 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1914 Levin Labourer Levin Married
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1919
1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1935
1938
1941

JP0023

Levin
Levin
Levin
Hastings
Hastings
Kotemaori
Kotemaori
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga

Charles
Halcombe
Foxton Rd
Foxton Rd
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Robert
Otaki
Hastings
Kotemaori
Kotemaori
Kotemaori

—

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Caretaker
Caretaker
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Linesman
Linesman
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Levin
Levin
Levin
Hastings
Hastings
Kotemaori
Kotemaori
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga

Doris

Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Olive

Hastings

Kotemaori
Kotemaori
Kotemaori

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1943 Kotemaori Farmer Kotemaori Married
1946 Morrinsville Sharemilker M/Ville Married
1949 Morrinsville Sharemilker M/Ville Married
1954 Morrinsville Sharemilker M/Ville Married
1957 Kaitaia Contractor Kaitaia Married
1960 Okahu Contractor Okahu Married
1963 Mangonui Contractor Mangonui Married
1966 Mangonui Contractor Mangonui Married
1969 Kaikohe Contractor Kaikohe Married
1972 Kaikohe Contractor Kaikohe Married
1978 Kaikohe Retired Kaikohe Married
Sydney Sophia

1928 Napier Linesman

1931 Napier Linesman

1935 Kotemaori Farmer Wellington Spinster
1938 Kotemaori Farmer Wellington Spinster
1938 Wellington Tiler

1943 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1946 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1949 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1954 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1957 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1960 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1963 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1966 Feilding Carpenter Feilding Married
1969 Feilding Builder Feilding Married
1972 Feilding Builder Feilding Married
1978 Feilding Builder Feilding Married
1981 Feilding Builder Feilding Married

Robert Barbara

1941 Waharoa Carpenter Waharoa Married
1943 Waharoa Carpenter Waharoa Married
1946 Waharoa Carpenter Waharoa Married
1949 Te Puke Carpenter Te Puke Married
1954 Otakiri Carpenter Otakiri Married
1957 Awakeri Farmhand Awakeri Married
1960 Auckland Carpenter Auckland Married
1963 Rotorua Salesman Rotorua Married
1966 Rotorua Salesman Rotorua Married
1969 Rotorua Storekeeper Rotorua Married
1972 Rotorua Co Director Rotorua Married
1978 Maungatapu Carpenter Maung. Married
1981 McLeod Bay Retired McLeod Bay Married
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1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
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David
Kotemaori
Kotemaori
Kotemaori
Feilding
Shannon
Shannon
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville

Edgar
Kotemaori
Mohaka
Mohaka
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga

Tokomaru Bay
Tokomaru Bay

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Retired

Storekeepers Asst
Storekeepers Asst
Storekeepers Asst
Storekeepers asst
Storekeepers asst
Shop Assistant
Shop Assistant
Grocer

Co Manager

Co Manager

Co Manager

Co Manager

Co Manager
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Rubie

Lower Hutt Spinster
Lower Hutt Spinster
Lower Hutt Spinster

Shannon
Shannon
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Hazel

Mohaka

Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Raupunga
Toko Bay
Toko Bay

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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