JONES Sidney Albert (Sydney

Born: 14 Jun 1874 NSW, Aus Died: 22 May 1950 (76) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Father: David 1843 – 1903 NSW Mother: Eliza Lincoln 1843 – 1906 NSW

Married: ? NSW, Aus

Watts Edith Jane

Born: 24 Aug 1884 NSW, Aus Died: 3 Aug 1974 (90) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Father: James 1849 – 1935 NSW Mother: Elizabeth weeks 1856 – 1911 NSW

Children:

Jones Edith

Born: 1901 NSW, Aus Died: 10 May 1901 (0) NSW, Aus

Buried:

Jones Doris Irene

Born: 27 Apr 1902 NSW, Aus

Died: 20 Sep 2006 (104) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: 11 Feb 1925

James Charles Parry

Born: 23 Dec 1893 Died: 26 Nov 1982 (89) Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Jones Olive Victoria

Born: 24 May 1904 NSW, Aus Died: 25 Mar 1984 (80) Kaikohe Buried: Kaikohe, NZ cemetery

Married: 31 Mar 1926

McArthurRobertBorn:16 Oct 1899Died:13 Feb 1980 (81)Buried:Kaikohe, NZ cemetery

Jones Sydney James Frank

Born: 14 Jun 1904 Levin, NZ Died: 28 Jan 2005 (101) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: 11 Feb 1939

Robson Sophia
Born: 26 Oct 1914
Died: 8 Nov 2013 (99)

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Jones Robert Henry

Born: 26 Dec 1909 Levin, NZ Died: 7 Jan 2004 (95) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Taradale cemetery, Napier, NZ

WW2, Private, 30th (Mixed) Battalion

Married: 21 May 1940

Gill Barbara Joyce

Born: 25 Oct 1919 Died: 7 Apr 2004 (85)

Buried:

Jones David Alfred

Born: 16 Jan 1911 Levin, NZ
Died: 7 Jan 1974 (63) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 26 Nov 1938

Read Zoe Pauline *

Born: 28 Oct 1920

Died: Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1944

Kirkus Rubie Joy

Born: 12 Dec 1914 Died: 20 Feb 2010 (96)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

* Married: (2nd) 1944

Appleby Albert Dudley

Born: 13 May 1915

Died: 2 May 2006 (1) NSW, Aus

Buried: Manning Greta Lakes memorial gardens, NSW, Aus

WW2, Gunner, 28 Field Battery

Jones Hazel Winifred

Born: 11 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 28 Apr 2003 (90) Gisborne, NZ
Buried: Turuheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 May 1934

Stewart Edgar Arnold

Born: 19 Mar 1908

Died: 10 May 1983 (75)

Buried: Turuheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ, cremated

Property:

Sidney:

Town Block 18, Section 17	1914 - 1924	14, 14A Kent St
Town Block 18, Section 18	1909 - 1919	131A, 131B, 133 Bath St
Suburban Block 39,40,41, Lot 5	1909	146 Winchester St
Suburban Block 39,40,41, Lot 7	1908 - 1909	148 Winchester St &
2424.24.1 2.00.k 25, 10, 12, 200 ,	1300 1303	23, 25, 27, 29 Rugby St

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as a labourer, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings

Electoral Rolls:

	Sidney		Edith	
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married

1919 1925 1928 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Levin Levin Hastings Hastings Kotemaori Kotemaori Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Labourer	Levin Levin Hastings Hastings Kotemaori Kotemaori Raupunga	Married Widow
1014	Charles	F	Doris	
1914	Halcombe Foxton Rd L	Farmer		
1919 1922	Foxton Rd L Foxton Rd L	Farmer Farmer		
1925	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1928	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1931	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1935	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1938	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1941	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1943	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1946	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1949	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1954	Feilding	Farmer	Feilding	Married
1957	Feilding	Labourer	Feilding	Married
1960	Feilding	Labourer	Feilding	Married
1963	Feilding	Caretaker	Feilding	Married
1966	Feilding	Caretaker	Feilding	Married
1969	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1972 1978	Feilding Feilding	Retired Retired	Feilding Feilding	Married Married
1978	Feilding	Retired	Feilding	Married
1901	renaing	Retiret	renuing	Marrieu
1925	Robert Otaki	Linesman	Olive	
1923		Linesman	Hactings	Married
1935	Hastings			
±	Hastings Kotemaori		Hastings Kotemaori	
1938	Hastings Kotemaori Kotemaori	Labourer Labourer	Kotemaori Kotemaori	Married Married

1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Kotemaori Morrinsville Morrinsville Morrinsville Kaitaia Okahu Mangonui Mangonui Kaikohe Kaikohe	Farmer Sharemilker Sharemilker Sharemilker Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Retired	Kotemaori M/Ville M/Ville M/Ville Kaitaia Okahu Mangonui Mangonui Kaikohe Kaikohe	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Sydney		Sophia	
1928	Napier	Linesman	-	
1931	Napier	Linesman	\\/ = ;	Coloratau
1935 1938	Kotemaori Kotemaori	Farmer Farmer	Wellington Wellington	•
1938	Wellington	Tiler	weilington	Spinster
1943	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1946	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1949	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1954	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1957	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1960	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1963	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1966	Feilding	Carpenter	Feilding	Married
1969	Feilding	Builder	Feilding	Married
1972 1978	Feilding Feilding	Builder Builder	Feilding Feilding	Married Married
1978	Feilding	Builder	Feilding	Married
1501	renaing	Bullder	renaing	Marrica
	Robert		Barbara	
1941	Waharoa	Carpenter	Waharoa	Married
1943	Waharoa	Carpenter	Waharoa	Married
1946	Waharoa	Carpenter	Waharoa	Married
1949	Te Puke	Carpenter	Te Puke	Married
1954	Otakiri	Carpenter	Otakiri	Married
1957	Awakeri	Farmhand	Awakeri	Married
1960 1963	Auckland Rotorua	Carpenter Salesman	Auckland Rotorua	Married Married
1965	Rotorua	Salesman	Rotorua	Married
1969	Rotorua	Storekeeper	Rotorua	Married
1972	Rotorua	Co Director	Rotorua	Married
1978	Maungatapu	Carpenter	Maung.	Married
1981	McLeod Bay	Retired	McLeod Bay	
	•			

JP0023 5

	David		Rubie	
1935	Kotemaori	Carpenter		
1938	Kotemaori	Carpenter	Lower Hutt	Spinster
1941	Kotemaori	Carpenter	Lower Hutt	Spinster
1943	Feilding	Carpenter	Lower Hutt	Spinster
1946	Shannon	Builder	Shannon	Married
1949	Shannon	Builder	Shannon	Married
1954	Morrinsville	Builder	M/Ville	Married
1957	Morrinsville	Builder	M/Ville	Married
1960	Morrinsville	Builder	M/Ville	Married
1963	Morrinsville	Builder	M/Ville	Married
1966	Morrinsville	Builder	M/Ville	Married
1969	Morrinsville	Builder	M/Ville	Married
1972	Morrinsville	Retired	M/Ville	Married
1975			Tauranga	Widow
1978			Tauranga	Widow
1981			Tauranga	Widow
	Edgar		Hazei	
1931	Edgar Kotemaori	Storekeeners Asst	Hazel	
1931 1935	Kotemaori	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst	нахеі	
1935	Kotemaori Mohaka	Storekeepers Asst		Married
1935 1938	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst	Mohaka	Married Married
1935	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst	Mohaka Raupunga	Married
1935 1938 1941	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst	Mohaka	
1935 1938 1941 1943	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst	Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga	Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant	Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant	Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer	Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer Co Manager	Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer Co Manager Co Manager	Mohaka Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga Raupunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager	Mohaka Raupunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Retired	Mohaka Raupunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Retired Retired	Mohaka Raupunga	Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Kotemaori Mohaka Mohaka Raupunga	Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers Asst Storekeepers asst Storekeepers asst Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Grocer Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Retired	Mohaka Raupunga	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

JP0023 6

JP0023 7